1 File No. 2 (Journal,) 3 4 5 A RESOLUTION 6 7 WHEREAS, the Director, Department of Health and Human Services is requesting the creation of one position of Grant Program Coordinator. 8 9 10 WHEREAS, In October 2013, the Wraparound Milwaukee was awarded a portion of the Healthier Wisconsin Partnership Program Grant. 11 12 WHEREAS, DHHS has indicated this position is necessary to implement the grant 13 14 and improve healthcare outcomes for sexually exploited youth. 15 WHEREAS, The Department of Administrative Services, Fiscal Affairs recommends that 16 17 the request to create 1.0 Program Coordinator be approved. 18 19 BE IT RESOLVED, that the following position action is approved for the Department 20 of Health and Human Services: 21 **Org Unit 8000 – Department of Health and Human Services** 22 23 24 No. of Positions Title Pay Range 25 26 Create **Grant Program Coordinator** 1 29M 27 28 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Grant Program Coordinator position will be 29 30 abolished when grant funding is no longer available for the position.